
USA Baseball

Overall Statistics for USA (as of Jul 21, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-6   Home: 5-2   Away: 3-4   : 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

18 Kjerstad, Heston  . 3 9 5 14-12 43 8 17 3 1 2 8 28  . 6 5 1 3 0 10 0  . 4 2 6 1 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

 4 Williams, Alika  . 3 6 4 14-13 44 8 16 1 2 1 10 24  . 5 4 5 1 0 5 2  . 3 7 0 1 0 0-0 18 38 3  . 9 4 9

48 Waddell, Luke  . 3 2 0 14-13 50 8 16 3 0 0 5 19  . 3 8 0 7 0 6 1  . 4 0 4 0 2 4-5 7 32 0 1.000

51 Allen, Tanner  . 3 0 8 13-11 39 3 12 2 0 0 3 14  . 3 5 9 3 0 10 2  . 3 5 7 0 1 0-1 2 0 0 1.000

21 Torkelson, Spencer  . 2 6 0 14-14 50 7 13 3 0 2 8 22  . 4 4 0 8 1 11 5  . 3 6 1 2 0 1-1 123 9 1  . 9 9 2

24 Foscue, Justin  . 2 5 5 14-12 47 2 12 3 1 0 5 17  . 3 6 2 3 0 8 2  . 2 8 8 2 0 1-1 33 36 2  . 9 7 2

 6 Martin, Austin  . 2 5 0 12-12 48 6 12 2 1 1 8 19  . 3 9 6 2 3 7 1  . 3 2 1 0 0 1-3 20 0 0 1.000

--------------------

12 Loftin, Nick  . 2 9 2 11-6 24 8 7 2 1 1 5 14  . 5 8 3 0 0 6 1  . 2 8 0 1 3 1-1 11 12 0 1.000

32 Cowser, Colton  . 2 7 3 13-9 33 9 9 1 0 0 3 10  . 3 0 3 5 2 11 0  . 3 9 0 1 0 1-2 14 1 0 1.000

19 Burleson, Alec  . 2 6 7 8-4 15 1 4 0 0 1 3 7  . 4 6 7 1 1 4 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000

 5 Bailey, Patrick  . 2 3 1 9-8 26 3 6 0 1 0 4 8  . 3 0 8 3 1 12 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 56 6 1  . 9 8 4

44 Dunn, Lucas  . 2 1 7 10-6 23 3 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 2 6 1 3 0 5 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000

49 Opitz, Casey  . 0 5 6 6-6 18 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 6 6 0 1 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 57 6 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 3 14 460 68 130 21 7 8 63 189  . 4 1 1 45 8 96 16  . 3 5 1 8 7 11-16 371 158 10  . 9 8 1

Opponents  . 2 3 3 14 433 49 101 14 5 6 47 143  . 3 3 0 50 9 113 13  . 3 2 3 4 17 8-15 365 153 15  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (98), Opp (95). DPs turned - Team (14), Opp (20). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Bailey 1. Picked off -

Dunn 1, Allen, T 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

35 Meyer, Max  0 . 6 9 1-2 3 3 0 0/0 0 13.0 13 4 1 2 10 3 0 0  . 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 3

46 Detmers, Reid  0 . 6 9 2-0 3 3 0 0/1 0 13.0 5 1 1 7 10 1 0 0  . 1 2 8 0 1 0 0 2

43 Abbott, Andrew  2 . 2 5 2-1 7 1 0 0/2 1 12.0 10 5 3 4 12 1 1 0  . 2 4 4 0 1 0 1 3

47 McMahon, Chris  2 . 2 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 6 3 3 6 15 0 1 0  . 1 5 4 3 0 0 0 1

53 Lacy, Asa  2 . 2 5 0-0 3 3 0 0/0 0 12.0 9 3 3 5 9 2 0 1  . 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1

37 Criswell, Jeff  2 . 3 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 1 7.2 3 2 2 4 4 0 0 0  . 1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1

19 Burleson, Alec  2 . 5 3 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 9 4 3 4 8 1 0 2  . 2 3 7 1 0 0 1 1

29 Wilcox, Cole  2 . 5 7 1-0 4 1 0 0/1 0 7.0 5 3 2 4 7 0 0 0  . 2 1 7 0 1 0 1 3

26 Nikhazy, Doug  5 . 1 4 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 5 4 4 5 6 0 1 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 1

28 Brown, Tyler  7 . 5 6 1-1 5 0 0 0/0 1 8.1 9 7 7 4 12 3 1 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

52 Allen, Logan 10.80 0-1 3 1 0 0/0 0 10.0 19 12 12 1 11 3 1 3  . 4 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

--------------------

33 Carraway, Burl  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/1 0 4.1 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Frasso, Nick  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Cavalli, Cade  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 6 8-5 14 14 0 2/2 4 123.2 101 49 42 50 113 14 5 6  . 2 3 3 5 9 0 4 17

Opponents  4 . 2 9 5-8 14 14 0 1/1 3 121.2 130 68 58 45 96 21 7 8  . 2 8 3 4 8 1 8 7

PB - Team (1), Opitz 1. Pickoffs - Team (3), Burleson 2, Detmers 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Opitz (3-8), Bailey (5-6), McMahon

(1-3), Lacy (1-3), Abbott (2-2), Detmers (0-2), Wilcox (1-1), Brown (0-1), Criswell (1-1), Meyer (1-1), Nikhazy (1-1).



USA Baseball

Overall Statistics for USA (as of Jul 21, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

49 Opitz, Casey 63 57 6 0 1.000 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 1 0

48 Waddell, Luke 39 7 32 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Loftin, Nick 23 11 12 0 1.000 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Martin, Austin 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Cowser, Colton 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Kjerstad, Heston 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Dunn, Lucas 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Burleson, Alec 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

53 Lacy, Asa 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

52 Allen, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Detmers, Reid 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

43 Abbott, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

51 Allen, Tanner 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Nikhazy, Doug 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Brown, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Torkelson, Spencer 133 123 9 1  . 9 9 2 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Bailey, Patrick 63 56 6 1  . 9 8 4 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

24 Foscue, Justin 71 33 36 2  . 9 7 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Williams, Alika 59 18 38 3  . 9 4 9 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Meyer, Max 5 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

29 Wilcox, Cole 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

37 Criswell, Jeff 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Cavalli, Cade 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Carraway, Burl 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 McMahon, Chris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

25 Frasso, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 539 371 158 10  . 9 8 1 14 8 7  . 5 3 3 1 0

Opponents 533 365 153 15  . 9 7 2 20 11 5  . 6 8 8 0 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   60% of Games   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.5 IP/Game


